10-1563

UNOFFICIAL COPY

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on January 26, 2012, in Case No. 11 CH 23911, entitled THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON F/K/A THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF CWALT, INC., ALTERNTIVE LOAN TRUST 2007-OA10, MORTGAGE, PASS-THROUGH



Doc#: 1312344046 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Affidavit Fee: \$2.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/03/2013 12:05 PM Pg: 1 of 4

CERTIFICATES, SER'ES 2007-OA10 vs. CATHERINE CLARK, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on May 30, 2612, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON F/K/A THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE, ON BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF THE ALTERNATIVE LOAN TRUST 2007-0A10, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-OA10 the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

PARCEL 1: UNIT 801, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, WHICH UNIT AND COMMON ELEMENTS ARE COMPRISED OF: (A) LEASEHOLD ESTATE CREATED BY GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF DECEMBER 27, 2004 BETWEEN CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY, AN ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, LANDLORD AND WHP TOWER, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, TENANT, RECORDED DECEMBER 30, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0436519125, DEMISING AND L'ASING FOR A TERM OF 99 YEARS EXPIRING ON DECEMBER 27, 2103, THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PREMISES, AND (B) OWNERSHIP OF THE BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBE LAND: LOT 2 IN MAYPOLE RESUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION AND CONSOLIDATION IN BLOCKS 2 AND 3 IN PAGE AND WOOD'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 50, 63 AND 64 AND IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 5 AND 6 IN SAID BLOCK 3 IN TAISE AND WOOD'S SUBDIVISION, INCLUDING THE EAST-WEST VACATED ALLEYS AND VACATED WEST MAYPOLE AVENUE, IN THE CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION RECORDED NOVEMBER 7, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NC. 00: 1230668 IN WESTHAVEN PARK TOWER CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0611532059, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: EXCLUSIVE USE FOR PARKING AND STOLAGE PURPOSES IN AND TO PARKING SPACE NO. P217 AND STORAGE NO. S232, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS, AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AND SURVEY ATTACHED THERETO, IN COOK CO JNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 100 N. HERMITAGE AVE., UNIT 801, Chicago, IL 60612

Property Index No. 17-07-423-020-4082 (underlying pin: 17-07- 423-015-0000)

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its Chief Executive Officer on this 18th day of September, 2012.

City of Chicago Dept. of Finance

642848

5/2/2013 12:18 dr00347



Real Estate Transfer Stamp

\$0.00

Batch 6,288,992

1312344046 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL C

Judicial Sale Deed

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Vallone Chief Executive Officer

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Kristin M Smith, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy). Vallone, personally known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Chief Executive Officer he/she signed and delivered the said Oced pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal on this

day of September, 2012

KRISTIN M SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

This Deed was prepared by August R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606-4650.

Exempt under provision of Paragraph

, Section 31-45 of the Real Estate T ansier Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-45).

Buyer, Seller or Representative

Grantor's Name and Address:

THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-4650

(312)236-SALE

Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON F/K/A THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE, ON BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF THE ALTERNATIVE LOAN TRUST 2007-0A10, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-OA10

Contact Name and Address:

1312344046 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Judicial Sale Deed

Contact:

Select Portfolio Servicing

Address:

3815 South West Temple

Salt Lake City UT 84115

Telephone:

(801) 594-6000

Mail To:

NOONAN & LIF EPIMAN
105 W. ADAMS ST. ZUITE 1100
Chicago, IL,60603
(312) 212-4028
Att. No. 38245
File No. 10-1563

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

		and the 19th
Dated	9/21 20	12
C	A 20_	
		Signature:
Subscribed	· VX	
Subscribed and sworn to By the said		Grantor or Agent
This and day of	GRAVIBR	Commence
Notary Public	ptember 201	OFFICIAL SEAL
Tours Tours	Out Klay 1	ISABEL GARZA-GARCIA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
The Grantes or his A	0 0	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/02/16
Assignment of Banas	ent affirms and verifies and	at the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or is either a natural person on the Deed or
foreign comparation and	i interest in a land trust i	is either a patural personner shown on the Deed or
partnership authorized to	orized to do ousiness or	acquire and hold title to
recognized as a nerson on	do business or acquire ar	nd hold tide to real exert in Illinois, a
State of Illinois	a authorized to do busines	acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a ss or acquire trie to real estate in Illinois or other entity
,	_	nd hold tide to real estate in Illinois, a ss or acquire trie to real estate under the laws of the
Date	9/21, 20 12	()
	77,20/2	0.
	~:	B1 74
	Signatur	re: Planelle ,
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me	Grantee or Agent
By the said	CRANATE	A ALCEI
This 2/ ,day of South	dumb 2010	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Notary Public	2017	OFFICIAL SEAL SABEL GARZA-GARCIA
	- Curyo	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
r-: .		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/02/16
IOTO: Any parent the		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
e miles e	owingly submits a false et	Contract of the contract of th

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)